
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
01/28/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,700,812
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,785,853

3rd Payment 1,875,145
1 01/08/22 Sat $28,043,620 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,900,000 1.441 4.7% 4.7% 4th Payment 1,968,903
2 01/10/22 Mon $13,776,000 $26,750,717 $27,000,000 $18,700,000 1.441 2.3% 6.9% 5th Payment 2,067,348
3 01/12/22 Wed $17,831,644 $35,488,840 $38,000,000 $26,400,000 1.441 3.0% 9.7% 6th Payment 2,170,715
4 01/15/22 Sat $25,588,194 $47,761,305 $48,000,000 $33,500,000 1.433 4.3% 13.6% 7th Payment 2,279,251
5 01/17/22 Mon $13,001,464 $54,097,101 $53,000,000 $37,000,000 1.433 2.2% 15.5% 8th Payment 2,393,214
6 01/19/22 Wed $18,225,484 $62,978,637 $62,000,000 $43,300,000 1.433 3.1% 18.1% 9th Payment 2,512,874
7 01/22/22 Sat $25,291,710 $75,356,194 $76,000,000 $53,000,000 1.434 4.2% 21.5% 10th Payment 2,638,518
8 01/24/22 Mon $13,998,672 $82,182,704 $82,000,000 $57,200,000 1.434 2.4% 23.4% 11th Payment 2,770,444
9 01/26/22 Wed $18,927,136 $91,412,601 $91,000,000 $63,500,000 1.434 3.2% 25.8% 12th Payment 2,908,966

10 01/29/22 Sat $27,084,892 $105,933,892 $104,000,000 $71,600,000 1.452 4.5% 29.2% 13th Payment 3,054,414
11 01/31/22 Mon $14,838,592 $113,260,823 $113,000,000 $77,800,000 1.452 2.5% 31.0% 14th Payment 3,207,135
12 02/02/22 Wed $19,873,493 $123,073,864 $106,000,000 $73,000,000 1.452 3.3% 33.3% 15th Payment 3,367,492
13 02/05/22 Sat $28,709,986 $137,250,147 $117,000,000 $80,600,000 1.452 4.8% 36.5% 16th Payment 3,535,866
14 02/07/22 Mon $16,792,538 $149,224,614 $126,000,000 $86,800,000 1.452 2.8% 38.3% 17th Payment 3,712,660
15 02/09/22 Wed $22,306,008 $158,943,238 $137,000,000 $94,400,000 1.452 3.7% 40.6% 18th Payment 3,898,293
16 02/12/22 Sat $30,590,490 $172,271,373 $147,000,000 $101,200,000 1.452 5.1% 43.6% 19th Payment 4,093,207
17 02/14/22 Mon $18,270,282 $180,231,649 $158,000,000 $108,800,000 1.452 3.1% 45.4% 20th Payment 4,297,868
18 02/16/22 Wed $23,334,315 $190,398,302 $169,000,000 $116,400,000 1.452 3.9% 47.5% 21st Payment 4,512,761
19 02/19/22 Sat $31,967,062 $204,326,202 $180,000,000 $124,000,000 1.452 5.3% 50.3% 22nd Payment 4,738,399
20 02/21/22 Mon $18,270,282 $212,286,479 $0 1.452 3.1% 51.8% 23rd Payment 4,975,319
21 02/23/22 Wed $23,334,315 $222,453,132 $0 1.452 3.9% 53.7% 24th Payment 5,224,085
22 02/26/22 Sat $31,967,062 $236,381,032 $0 1.452 5.3% 56.2% 25th Payment 5,485,289
23 02/28/22 Mon $18,270,282 $244,341,309 $0 1.452 3.1% 57.5% 26th Payment 5,759,554
24 03/02/22 Wed $23,334,315 $254,507,962 $0 1.452 3.9% 59.2% 27th Payment 6,047,531
25 03/05/22 Sat $31,967,062 $268,435,862 $0 1.452 5.3% 61.4% 28th Payment 6,349,908
26 03/07/22 Mon $18,270,282 $276,396,139 $0 1.452 3.1% 62.5% 29th Payment 6,667,403
27 03/09/22 Wed $23,334,315 $286,562,792 $1,815,000,000 $1,250,000,000 1.452 3.9% 64.0% 30th Payment 7,000,773
28 03/12/22 Sat $31,967,062 $300,490,692 $1,870,000,000 $1,287,900,000 1.452 5.3% 65.9% Total 113,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/28/2022


